Department of Public Works and Highways

Contract ID: 24CSCC01

Contract Name: Procurement of Consulting Services for the conduct of Feasibility Study for

1. Baliuag Diversion Road; 2. Bocaue-Balagtas Diversion Road;

3. Pandi Bypass Road

Location of the Contract: Province of Bulacan

BULACAN 1st DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Tikay, City of Malolos, Bulacan

NOTICE OF PROCEED

MAY 2 1 2025

SPACEM DESIGN & ASSOCIATES

Suite 316, Pasda Mansion, 77 Panay Ave. cor. Timog Ave., Brgy. Paligsahan, Quezon City

Dear Sir / Madame:

Since the attached Contract Agreement having been approved, we are issuing to you this Notice to Proceed with the Consulting Services for the Contract ID 24CSCC01 Procurement of Consulting Services for the conduct of Feasibility Study for 1. Baliuag Diversion Road; 2. Bocaue-Balagtas Diversion Road; 3. Pandi Bypass Road, Province of Bulacan which shall be effective on the date of your receipt of this Notice.

You shall perform the Services under this Contract in accordance with the provisions of the Contract Agreement and its Annexes, including the Conditions of Contract, Terms of Reference, and your Technical and Financial Proposals as accepted by us.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies thereof in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to us.

Very truly yours, HEMRY CALCANTARA District Engineer	
I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on:	
Name and Designation of Bidder's Representative:	
Authorized Signature of Bidder's Representative:	